2024-2025
CHARIS ACADEMIC CALENDAR

US Campus Academic Dates

FALL SEMESTER

Fall Registration/Rally
Day Class Begins

Hybrid Class Begins
Quarter 1 Ends
Thanksgiving Break
Hybrid Class Ends
Semester/Quarter 2 Ends
Christmas Break Begins

SPRING SEMESTER

New Student Registration
Day Class Begins

Hybrid Class Begins

MLK Jr. Day

Presidents’ Day

Quarter 3 Ends

Spring Break

Day Class Resumes

Good Friday

Hybrid Class Ends
Semester/Quarter 4 Ends
Year 3 Graduation

Year 2 Graduation

August 28, 2024

August 29, 2024
September 7, 2024
October 25, 2024
November 25 - 29, 2024
December 14, 2024
December 18, 2024
December 19, 2024

January 7, 2025
January 9, 2025
January 11, 2025
January 20, 2025
February 17, 2025
March 7, 2025
March 24 - 28, 2025
March 31, 2025
April 18, 2025
May 3, 2025

May 15, 2025

May 15, 2025

May 17, 2025

8:00 AM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM
12:00 PM
No Class
3:00 PM
12:00 PM
No Class

10:00 AM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM
No Class
No Class
12:00 PM
No Class
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
3:00 PM
12:00 PM
8:00 AM
10:30 AM

SUMMER SEMESTER (Spring Enrolled Students Only)

Hybrid Class Begins
Day Class Begins
Hybrid Class Ends
Semester Ends

Dates are subject to change. Woodland Park students please call (844) 360-9577 to confirm calendar events.

May 24, 2025
May 27, 2025
August 9, 2025
August 9, 2025

9:00 AM
8:00 AM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
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