## **US Campus Academic Dates**

## **FALL SEMESTER**

Fall Registration/Rally	August 28, 2024	8:00 AM
Day Class Begins	August 29, 2024	8:00 AM
Hybrid Class Begins	September 7, 2024	9:00 AM
Quarter 1 Ends	October 25, 2024	12:00 PM
Thanksgiving Break	November 25 - 29, 2024	No Class
Hybrid Class Ends	December 14, 2024	3:00 PM
Semester/Quarter 2 Ends	December 18, 2024	12:00 PM
Christmas Break Begins	December 19, 2024	No Class

## **SPRING SEMESTER**

New Student Registration	January 7, 2025	10:00 AM
Day Class Begins	January 9, 2025	8:00 AM
Hybrid Class Begins	January 11, 2025	9:00 AM
MLK Jr. Day	January 20, 2025	No Class
Presidents' Day	February 17, 2025	No Class
Quarter 3 Ends	March 7, 2025	12:00 PM
Spring Break	March 24 - 28, 2025	No Class
Day Class Resumes	March 31, 2025	8:00 AM
Good Friday	April 18, 2025	8:00 AM
Hybrid Class Ends	May 3, 2025	3:00 PM
Semester/Quarter 4 Ends	May 15, 2025	12:00 PM
Year 3 Graduation	May 15, 2025	8:00 AM
Year 2 Graduation	May 17, 2025	10:30 AM

## **SUMMER SEMESTER** (Spring Enrolled Students Only)

Hybrid Class Begins	May 24, 2025	9:00 AM
Day Class Begins	May 27, 2025	8:00 AM
Hybrid Class Ends	August 9, 2025	3:00 PM
Semester Ends	August 9, 2025	3:00 PM